Scratch

Dossard

Course: 12 km
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453
420
334
437
446
442
366
471
465
483
421
331
440
434
430
276
422
464
332
454
381
314
472
485
333
283
458
292
457
475
441
384
495
312
390
328
373
456
463

Nom

SIMON Thomas
SEROBAC Tristan
DEROSIER Vincent
SEBAN Romain-David

HERNANDEZ Jean-Christophe

GALTIER Jean-Eric
LE GOFF Josselin
MAINI Romain
GOUDY Gregory
MEYRUEY Luc
CRISSOT Frangois
NOYER Maxime
DHELLEMME Laurent
AMBOISE Sebastien
MANCHON Kevin
PROVOT Cindy
TAHTOUH Toni
HURTAUD Jean-Yves
MAROIS Nicolas
FAUCHER Florent
GISO Roberto
RODRIGUEZ Eduardo
DE MAUROY Jean
DE CRESCENZO Arnaud
GUILLEMOT Olivier
ROUDIER Laure
PIETRI Laurent
DELVERT Philippe
BLAIS Olivier

MARY Frederic
LEDUC Pierre

LEDAC Nicolas
COTTEREAU Hervé
KARBOUL Feten
GRARE Armand
NICOLAS Vincent
AIT-AHSSAINE Nordine
LENOBLE Stéphane
BELTRAN Yannick

Club / Ville

CHATENAY-MALABRY
COURBEVOIE

PARIS

PARIS

AS MARCOUSSIS
VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY
MARLY LE ROI
LCDGG

MALAKOFF
ESRENAULT

SO HOUILLES
SURESNESZOO

BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT

SEVRES

CAP COIGNIERES
VIROFLAY
VIROFLAY

AC VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY

SURESNESZOO
ASNIERES-SUR-SEINE
VIROFLAY
TRANKILOS
VIROFLAY
ESRENAULT

AS MEUDON

VELIZY

FAMILLE PIETRI

VILLEMOISSON-SUR-ORGE

MEUDON
VIROFLAY
VERSAILLES
ARCUEIL

TRANKILOS
MONTREUIL
VIROFLAY
CLICHY
VERSAILLES

UA VERSAILLES

Chrono

00:45:32
00:45:59
00:49:02
00:54:16
00:54:48
00:54:52
00:56:13
00:56:20
00:56:44
00:56:51
00:58:12
00:58:27
00:59:10
00:59:18
00:59:35
00:59:53
01:00:07
01:00:55
01:01:12
01:01:18
01:01:20
01:01:22
01:01:45
01:01:48
01:01:56
01:02:02
01:02:07
01:02:11
01:02:22
01:02:25
01:02:38
01:02:49
01:02:51
01:03:00
01:03:02
01:03:09
01:03:37
01:03:39
01:03:40

Catégorie

SEM
M1iM
SEM
SEM
SEM
M1iM
ESM
SEM
M1iM
M2M
M2M
SEM
M1iM
SEM
SEM
SEF
SEM
M2M
SEM
M1iM
SEM
M2M
SEM
SEM
M1iM
SEF
M1iM
M3M
M2M
M1iM
SEM
M1M
M2M
SEF
M4M
M1iM
M2M
M1iM
M1iM

Classement

1/49
1/40
2/49
3/49
4/49
2/40
1/3
5/49
3/40
1/33
2/33
6/49
4/40
7/49
8/49
1/39
9/49
3/33
10/49
5/40
11/49
4/33
12/49
13/49
6/40
2/39
7/40
1/14
5/33
8/40
14/49
9/40
6/33
3/39
1/1
10/40
7/33
11/40
12/40



Scratch
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Dossard
490

290
389
406
677
347
336
481
375
392
294
380
396
462
365
484
285
393
343
480
467
417
370
345
350
473
293
491
287
460
470
493
426
301
300
291
452
498
326
351

Nom
SOLLER Grégory
JOUAN Loic
GUILLOT David
MARIE Sébastien
COLLIN Marcouf
LABORDE Benoit
VAQUEIRO Luis
CUCHET Clément
DE SAINT VICTOR Florent
CARRE Matthieu
MARECHAL Benoit
DIVANACH Laure
BERNARD Fabien
FILLASTRE Thomas
NICOLAS Florent
MAESTRINI Francois
JOUAN Armelle
TEXIER Matthieu
DEHONDT Christophe
PINCEMIN Alexis
SANZ Jonathan
CARUEL Ronan
RUEL Bruno
CHARIOU Herve
FARNIER Céline
AUDE Yuka
HERVET Jean-Baptiste
RECAMIER Charlotte
CLAUDEL Sophie
MORT Steve
COSTENTIN Maxime
COLLET Frangois
SAUVET Marie
BUI Dung
LANDAIS Stephane
GOBILLIARD Bruno
DUMONT Hubert
ESTEVE Pierre
DESCAVES Arnaud
SIROTTEAU Karine

Club / Ville

PARIS
LE CHESNAY
VIROFLAY

PARIS

LES RESCAPES DU WE
INGOUF VAQUEIRO
CHAVILLE

VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY

CHAVILLE

PARIS

VERSAILLES
VIROFLAY

MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
ESRENAULT

MEUDON

CHAVILLE

VIROTRAIL

VIROFLAY

MEUDON

VIROFLAY

GROUPE LA POSTE
OXYGENE PSA

S/L ANTONY 92
VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY

VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY
UCPA TRAIL XPERIENCE
LCDGG

VIROFLAY

CHATILLON

VIROFLAY

CHAVILLE

CHAVILLE

LE PLESSIS BOUCHARD

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
S/L ANTONY 92

Chrono
01:03:42

01:03:53
01:03:57
01:04:03
01:04:10
01:04:12
01:04:23
01:04:26
01:04:29
01:04:54
01:05:15
01:05:22
01:05:33
01:05:54
01:05:59
01:06:15
01:06:17
01:06:23
01:06:27
01:06:37
01:06:40
01:06:45
01:06:47
01:06:56
01:06:57
01:07:06
01:07:14
01:07:18
01:07:24
01:07:26
01:07:34
01:07:43
01:07:45
01:08:10
01:08:11
01:08:15
01:08:26
01:08:32
01:09:01
01:09:16

Catégorie
SEM
SEM
M1M
M1M
SEM
SEM
SEM
ESM
SEM
ESM
M1M
SEF
SEM
SEM
SEM
M2M
SEF
SEM
M1M
SEM
M1M
SEM
M2M
M2M
M1F
M1F
M1M
SEF
M3F
SEM
SEM
M2M
SEF
M1iM
M2M
M1iM
M2M
SEM
M1M
M1F

Classement
15/49
16/49
13/40
14/40
17/49
18/49
19/49

2/3
20/49
3/3
15/40
4/39
21/49
22/49
23/49
8/33
5/39
24/49
16/40
25/49
17/40
26/49
9/33
10/33
1/27
2/27
18/40
6/39
1/3
27/49
28/49
11/33
7/39
19/40
12/33
20/40
13/33
29/49
21/40
3/27



Scratch
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Dossard
355

413
376
371
359
319
496
321
346
267
353
397
349
282
284
449
374
414
488
325
313
466
305
344
398
399
315
402
492
304
401
391
409
271
487
379
405
ads
372
270

Nom
MORGANTE Julien

SAHRID] Malek
LERECULEY-PERAN Alix
SHABOU Saif
GRANET Christian
GUERIN Stéphane
HERMANGE Yvonnick
MARI Alexandre
MARGOLOFF Sylvain
DESBROSSE Philippe
BUNOUF Gilles
BARILLER Jean-Luc
LABRANCHE Pascal
JAYLES Sébastien
RENAULT Didier
CALLEMENT Olivier
GIRAUDEAU Carole
MAIDON Christophe
LIMON Christophe
ABRAHAM Claire
KADRI Cedik

PICOT Pierre
PILLIARD Eric
DEHONDT Emmanuelle
ORRIERE Fabien
PERON Bruno

EL YAACOUBBI Fekri
MACHU Matthieu
RAYNAL Alexandre
RUFFIOT Meryl
DUPUIS Delphine
GALLAND Florence
LE BRETONNIC Bruno
YAICH Nicolas
COSSERAT Laurent
MATHE Ludovic
COGNEAU Laurent
GALTIER Fabienne
AZZARITA Jeremy
CHABORD Abéline

Club / Ville
SAINT-CYR-L'ECOLE

POISSY
RAID ATHLE CS

PARIS

RND ISSY

TRANKILOS

VIROFLAY

TRANKILOS

LES RESCAPES DU WE
VERSAILLES

LES RESCAPES DU WE
VIROFLAY

VAUX SUR SEINE

CHATILLON

CHATENAY MALABRY
PASSPARTOUT TRAILERS DU JOS
LES RESCAPES DU WE
VIROFLAY

ESRENAULT

TRANKILOS

TRANKILOS

CLAMART

TEAM VERSAILLES MONTREUIL
VIROTRAIL

ORRIERE

ORRIERE

FAMILLE MACHU

PARIS
L'ETANG LA VILLE
ASBR - COURSE A PIED
SURESNES

VIROFLAY

ESRENAULT

MATHE

GASVILLE OISEME
VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY
SURESNES

VIROFLAY

Chrono
01:09:23

01:09:41
01:09:45
01:09:47
01:09:51
01:09:57
01:09:59
01:10:01
01:10:06
01:10:09
01:10:12
01:10:12
01:11:02
01:11:08
01:11:10
01:11:12
01:11:14
01:11:25
01:11:28
01:11:30
01:11:36
01:11:40
01:11:43
01:11:51
01:12:14
01:12:15
01:12:23
01:12:33
01:12:48
01:17:57
01:18:49
01:19:08
01:19:10
01:19:36
01:19:44
01:19:48
01:19:49
01:20:05
01:20:18
01:20:19

Catégorie
SEM
SEM
ESF
SEM
M3M
M1iM
M2M
M2M
SEM
M1iM
SEM
M2M
M2M
SEM
M1M
M1iM
SEF
M1iM
M2M
SEF
M1M
M3M
M1M
M1F
M2M
M1iM
SEM
SEM
M1M
SEF
M1F
M2F
M2M
SEM
M3M
M1iM
SEM
M1F
SEM
SEF

Classement
30/49
31/49

1/2
32/49
2/14
22/40
14/33
15/33
33/49
23/40
34/49
16/33
17/33
35/49
24/40
25/40
8/39
26/40
18/33
9/39
27/40
3/14
28/40
4/27
19/33
29/40
36/49
37/49
30/40
10/39
5/27
1/14
20/33
38/49
4/14
31/40
39/49
6/27
40/49
11/39



Scratch
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Dossard
604

339
327
329
322
358
411
324
318
468
450
448
303
277
519
486
262
261
407
320
360
469
316
595
354
348
476
368
299
268
269
412
431
433
478
479
416
427
385
386

Nom
CHARPENTIER Jean-Philippe
FOLLEZOU Alexandra
LAOT Nadege
COQUELET Julien
MARI Anne
BEN SASSI Mourad
AVRIL Emeline
HENG Civ-Tinh
JEAN-CHARLES Marie-Odile
ALGARON Florence
PETIT Marjorie
CALLEMENT Lidwine
MAJOREL Damien
POIRIER Franck
DOUILLET Laurent
RAMIANDRASOA Francis
BRECHT Lea
MIQUEL Roland
COUILLET Manuel
JUAN Valerie
DECOBERT Catherine
ALGARON Philippe
SIRVENT Sébastien
MAZUREK Stéphane
CHARREAUX Stephane
VERGNERES Sophie
CONTET Marianne
HOUDY Eric
PRUNET Katell
HAMON Caroline
LEMORE Claire
STOENESCO Alexandre
MARINHO Emilie
CHARTIER Thierry
BOULAY Adrien
RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Maria Isa
GALEAZZI Mireille
LHOMME Frangois
DUCLQOY Fanny
BIGET Alain

Club / Ville
VIGLAIN

VERSAILLES

ASBR CAP

REVE27

TRANKILOS

PARIS

LES RESCAPES DU WE
TRANKILOS
TRANKILOS

ROUTE 109

PASSPARTOUT TRAILERS DU JOS
PASSPARTOUT TRAILERS DU JOS

AIX EN PROVENCE
VIROFLAY

CHAVILLE

ESRENAULT

LES GRAOUH

LES GRAOUH

VIROFLAY

TRANKILOS

VIROFLAY

ROUTE 109

TRANKILOS

PARIS

VIROFLAY

LES RESCAPES DU WE
CONTET

IBM FRANCE PARIS

VELIZY

FONTENAY SOUS BOIS
FONTENAY SOUS BOIS
MONTIGNY LE BRETONNEUX
ACCRORUN

ESRENAULT

FAMILLE BOULAY RODRIGUEZ
FAMILLE BOULAY RODRIGUEZ
VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY

LES BIBI

LES BIBI

Chrono
01:20:24

01:21:17
01:21:20
01:21:30
01:21:47
01:21:52
01:21:53
01:21:57
01:21:58
01:22:19
01:22:24
01:22:26
01:22:32
01:23:02
01:23:04
01:23:08
01:23:11
01:23:12
01:23:16
01:23:22
01:23:26
01:23:30
01:23:34
01:23:37
01:23:39
01:23:57
01:24:06
01:24:29
01:24:33
01:24:35
01:24:36
01:24:39
01:24:41
01:24:45
01:25:08
01:25:10
01:25:19
01:25:27
01:25:29
01:25:31

Catégorie
M3M
M1F
SEF
M1M
M1F
SEM
SEF
ESF
M2F
M2F
M1F
M1F
SEM
M1iM
M2M
M2M
SEF
SEM
M1M
M2F
SEF
M3M
M1M
M2M
M1M
SEF
M1F
M3M
M1F
SEF
SEF
M1iM
SEF
M2M
SEM
SEF
M1F
M1iM
SEF
M2M

Classement
5/14
7/27

12/39
32/40
8/27
41/49
13/39
2/2
2/14
3/14
9/27
10/27
42/49
33/40
21/33
22/33
14/39
43/49
34/40
4/14
15/39
6/14
35/40
23/33
36/40
16/39
11/27
7/14
12/27
17/39
18/39
37/40
19/39
24/33
44/49
20/39
13/27
38/40
21/39
25/33



Scratch
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Dossard
266

474
286
400
497
369
395
364
428
408
338
317
340
259
444
265
361
377
439
274
459
280
415
302
337
298
273
378
494
435
341
404
423
447
297
367
387
451
356
419

Nom
FRAISE Aurélia

CLOUS Jeanne
FORNES Morgan
AMBOISE Lucie

BOBO Frangois
GROSSET Jeanne
CORON Pascale
BARTHOLLET Séverine
HUPPERT Michel
SANTONI Amandine
FOURNEL Erika
COTTREAU Christine
LESAGE Nicolas
BOGOS Tatiana
JOUAN Pauline
BERNASCON Jean-Antoine
LEGROS Jennifer
TESSIER Thierry
AMBLARD Annabelle
DURIGON Mathilde
PIETRI Sandrine
HATTRY Bruno
PROVOST Kathy
TANTAOUI Hicham
JAMES Alison

BRARD Audrey
HENAFF Laurence
MATHE Aurelie
CORON Hubert
BENOLIEL Monique
VANTHOUROUT Valerie
TASTE Anne-Michéle
WUNDERLIN Frangoise
HENRY Veronique
FALLET Alain
COUTANT Johanna
HARDANGE Frangoise
PFLUG Mathieu
BILLARDEY Marion
BAUVE Laetitia

Club / Ville
FAMILLE BERNASCON

L'ETANG LA VILLE

PARIS

LE MESNIL ST DENIS
MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
LE CHESNAY

CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
VELIZY

GENTILLY

VERSAILLES

TRANKILOS

TRANKILOS

GIRARDOT
FAMILLE BERNASCON
LE CHESNAY

UD DASSAULT ARGENTEUIL

PARIS

VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY
FAMILLE PIETRI
VIROFLAY

ACCRORUN

FRESNES

CARRIERES SOUS POISSY
VERSAILLES

CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
MATHE

CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
ASBR - COURSE A PIED
ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY

VIROFLAY
MONTAINVILLE

PARIS

CHAVILLE

CHAPET

Chrono
01:25:36

01:25:43
01:25:50
01:26:04
01:26:08
01:27:10
01:27:13
01:27:37
01:28:12
01:28:31
01:28:32
01:28:36
01:28:38
01:28:43
01:29:09
01:29:17
01:29:23
01:29:29
01:29:47
01:29:56
01:29:59
01:30:03
01:30:05
01:30:06
01:30:10
01:30:17
01:30:20
01:30:32
01:30:58
01:31:49
01:31:59
01:32:57
01:32:59
01:33:02
01:34:05
01:34:10
01:34:15
01:34:25
01:34:38
01:34:40

Catégorie
SEF
SEF
SEM
SEF
M3M
SEF
M2F
M1F
M3M
SEF
SEF
M2F
SEM
M1F
SEF
SEM
SEF
M3M
SEF
SEF
M1F
M2M
M1F
SEM
M1F
SEF
M2F
M1F
M3M
M3F
M2F
SEF
M2F
M2F
M3M
M1F
M2F
SEM
M1F
M1F

Classement
22/39
23/39
45/49
24/39

8/14
25/39
5/14
14/27
9/14
26/39
27/39
6/14
46/49
15/27
28/39
47/49
29/39
10/14
30/39
31/39
16/27
26/33
17/27
48/49
18/27
32/39
7/14
19/27
11/14
2/3
8/14
33/39
9/14
10/14
12/14
20/27
11/14
49/49
21/27
22/27



Scratch
200

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Dossard
482

310
362
342
335
429
308
388
403
352
306
288
296
264
263
410
477
307
424
279
278
394
382
383
275
289

Nom
RAMDANE Kaddour

DEPOND Sophie
TODESCHL Daniel
ALLARD Sylvie
INGOUF Carole

GUY Philippe
DUPEYRAT Patrice
GRILL Claude
MACHU Stéphanie
LASNE Stéphane
FOURNERON Catherine
GADEAU Solene
ERRAIS Nadia
BONNETAIN Nolwenn
BONNETAIN Frederic
ISAAC Anne Sophie
GROSS Pierre
MAJOREL Pascaline
GRAVELINE Florence
SELIGMANN Didier
SELIGMANN Charline
VERNAY Myriam
HEROULT Francois
HEROULT Nathalie
LESTIC Frédéric
BOURQUIN Béatrice

Club / Ville
ESRENAULT

JOUY EN JOSAS
VANVES

PLAISIR

INGOUF VAQUEIRO
VIROFLAY

PLESSIS ROBINSON
MONTAINVILLE
FAMILLE MACHU
MEUDON
NANTERRE

MASC

COLOMBES
BONNETAIN
BONNETAIN

PIT ATTITUDE
ASBR COURSE A PIED
VIROFLAY

LES GRAVELINES

LES COUREURS SELIGMANN
LES COUREURS SELIGMANN

VELIZY
HEROULT
HEROULT
ELANCOURT
VERSAILLES

Chrono
01:34:42

01:35:15
01:35:25
01:35:50
01:35:52
01:35:59
01:36:02
01:36:12
01:36:23
01:36:59
01:37:38
01:37:46
01:37:56
01:38:36
01:38:37
01:40:44
01:41:15
01:43:51
01:43:56
01:44:02
01:44:03
01:44:37
01:45:22
01:45:25
01:45:27
02:16:01

Catégorie
M3M
M1F
M2M
M2F
M2F
M2M
M2M
M2M
M1F
M2M
M1F
SEF
SEF
SEF
M1M
SEF
M2M
SEF
M1F
M3M
SEF
M3F
M1M
M1F
M2M
M2F

Classement
13/14
23/27
27/33
12/14
13/14
28/33
29/33
30/33
24/27
31/33
25/27
34/39
35/39
36/39
39/40
37/39
32/33
38/39
26/27
14/14
39/39

3/3
40/40
27/27
33/33
14/14



